01B46-16-098

ADDENDUM # 1

Date: February 9, 2017

Projet: Janitorial Services – Fredericton R&D Centre

Bidders must make sure that their bids are based on the latest version of the tender documents published and take into consideration the following amendments and information, including any information provided on amendments or Q&A previously published for this project.

Bidders that do not comply with this requirement will be discarded.

Objective:

The objective of this Addendum is to standardize vocabulary across different sections of the RFP.

Some of the terms used in Appendix D (Evaluation procedures and criteria) and Appendix C (Financial Proposal) were not consistent with the terms used in Appendix B (Statement of Work).

1.

REPLACE: Appendix D (Evaluation procedures and criteria)
WITH: Appendix D (Evaluation procedures and criteria) v.2

Changes: All instances of the word "Manager" were replaced with "Site Manager" to be consistent with

the Statement of Work.

All instances of "on site supervisor" were replaced with "evening working supervisor" to be

consistent with the Statement of Work.

2.

REPLACE: Appendix C (Financial Proposal)
WITH: Appendix C (Financial Proposal) v.2

Changes: All instances of "as and when requested cleaning" were replaced with "emergency cleaning"

to be consistent with the Statement of Work.

All other terms and conditions remain the same